come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary against on the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may from time to time require, it an amount not less than \$1.01.1 Vallue and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter precised on the property, against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, it an amount not less than \$1.01.1 Vallue iticiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary and it least filteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges becom

able and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.

7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed, mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal.

RCVD

07-18-95411:02

the trial court, grantor turrner agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall aujuage reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Brust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option." The publisher auguests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on to
Granior Planty Granty Barry	space reserved at circles M., and recorde
Beneficiary	page or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ATTN: COLLECTION DEPARTMENT	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	NAME TITLE By, Deput



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and secures such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon henelicary's request.

the note for endorsome from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) connect to the medic for cancellation), without attenting the liability of apprent of the payment of indebtedness, trustee may (a) connect to the medic for cancellation, without attenting the liability of meron or the processory of the property; (b) join in granting any exament or ceating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other significant and processory and any other control of the property of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance need or the or charge thereof; (d) readily untitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any martiers or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthilitiess thereof. Trustee's the appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any times without regard to the property of any part thereof, in its own names us or otherwise collect in indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take for appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any times without regard to the property of any part thereof, in its own names us or otherwise collect the indebtedness and profits, including those past does and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonably secured, enter upon and take does and unpaid, and apply the same, less co

and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, insures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, leantes, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete not applicable; if warranty (a as such word is defined in the beneficiary MUST comply with disclosures; for this purpose.	, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor he Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the high Act and Regulation By making required see Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent not required, disregard this notice.	FRANCISCO J. PENA LUZ M. PENA LUZ M. PENA	Pena_
	STATE OF OREGON, County of	KLAMATH) on
	This instrument was acknowled by	edged before me onJULY FRANCISCO J. PENA & edged before me on	LUZ M. PENA , 1995 ,
	as		
CAROLI NOTARY PL COMMISSION	IAL SEAL JOHNSON BLIC - OREGON IN NO. 031504	Ty commission expires	Notary Public for Oregon
TATE OF OREGON: CO	UNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	the second secon	

STATE OF OREGON:	COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.				
Filed for record at requ	est ofAspen Title &	Escrow	the	18th	da
ofJuly	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>11:02</u> of <u>Mortgages</u>	o'clock <u>A</u> M.,	, and duly recorded in Vol. 18505	M95	ua
FEE \$15.00		BV	Bernetha G. Letsch, County	Clerk	
Terresis for estimate the second con-	ing the Community of the ACOMMUNICATION CONTROL OF THE COMMUNICATION CONTROL OF THE COMMUNICATION OF THE COMMUNICA	The	· ·	<u> </u>	